purposes of the Service Agreements, and (iii) the implementation of other projects, including the
designation of future solid waste disposal facility sites.

The Service has determined to issue Additional Bonds as permitted by the Existing
Indenture in an original aggregate principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Eight Million Dollars
($28,000,000.00) and with a final maturity date no later than seventeen (17) years after their date
of issuance (the “Series 2025 Bonds”) for the purpose of financing, reimbursing or refinancing all
or a porion of the costs of the planning, design, construction, equipping and operation of Cell